## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
CHII-WANN LIN	02/04/2010
TZN-CHIEN HSIAO	02/04/2010
CHIEN-SHENG LIU	02/04/2010

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	NATIONAL TAIWAN UNIVERSITY	
Street Address:	NO. 1, SEC. 4, LUOSFU RD.	
City:	DAAN CHIU, TAIPEI	
State/Country:	TAIWAN	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12702344

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (518)220-1857

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 518-220-1850

Email: AOLSEN@IPLAWUSA.COM
Correspondent Name: SCHMEISER, OLSEN & WATTS
Address Line 1: 22 CENTURY HILL DRIVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 302

Address Line 4: LATHAM, NEW YORK 12110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: GIAN.6726-NY

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Arlen L. Olsen

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=6726\_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 023913 FRAME: 0277 0,00 12702

501088326

Docket No.:

RECORDED: 02/09/2010

# <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

Whereas, we

- (1) LIN, CHII-WANN
- (2) HSIAO, TZN-CHIEN
- (3) LIU, CHIEN-SHENG

have invented certain improvements in a:

Rapid method for analyzing bio-signal instantaneously by phase space complexity difference and its device

And whereas, <u>NATIONAL TAIWAN UNIVERSITY</u>, a university of <u>Taiwan</u>, <u>R.O.C.</u>, having a place at <u>No. 1, Sec. 4, Luosfu Rd., Daan Chiu, Taipei, Taiwan, R.O.C.</u> (hereinafter called <u>TAIWAN UNIVERSITY</u>), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefore;

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, the above named, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to <u>TAIWAN UNIVERSITY</u>, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the inventions set forth in said applications to <u>TAIWAN UNIVERSITY</u>, its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that <u>TAIWAN UNIVERSITY</u> may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by

Feb. 4, 2010	V Chimos	V Chimos		
(1) Date:	(CHII-WANN First Name	LIN Last Name	)	Inventor
Feb. 4, 2010	y Tru-Chien	Hslas		Signature
(2) Date:	(TZN-CHIEN First Name	HSIAO Last Name	)	Inventor
Feb. 4, 2010	v Chion	skag	Li	Signature
(3) Date:	(CHIEN-SHENG First Name	LIU East Name	)	Inventor

PATENT REEL: 023913 FRAME: 0278